07/20

IMA-LITMIH-20

vertbaudet

LIT MI-HAUTEUR IMAGINAIRE

FR - Epaisseur maximale du matelas: 140 mm
EN - Maximum thickness of mattress: 140mm
PT - Espessura maxima do colchdo: 140mm
ES - Grosor maximo del colchon: 140mm

DE - Maximale dicke der matratze: 140mm

IT - Spessore massimo del materasso: 140mm
NL - Maximum dikte van matras: 140mm

FI - Patjan maksimipaksuus: 140mm

SV - Max. tjocklek pa madrass: 140mm

120min

FR - A monter soi méme

EN - To be assembled by yourself
PT - Auto-montagem

ES - Montaje a cargo del cliente
DE - Zur Selbstmontage

IT - Da assemblare

NL - Zelfmontage

FI - Itse koottava

SV - Fér egen montering

FR - Fabriqué en France

EN - Made in France

PT - Fabricado na Franca

ES - Fabricado en Francia

DE - Hergestellt in Frankreich
IT - Prodotto in Francia

NL - Geproduceerd in Frankrijk
FI — Valmistusmaa : Ranska
SV - Tillverkad i Frankrike

Lit mi-hauteur: IMAGINAIRE
N° de Lot:

SADAS VERTBAUDET
59200 TOURCOING

Code FO: 005950
Réf: 70501-1073
Version: 2020/ 1




07/20 IMA-LITMIH-20

FR - Notice de montage / EN - Assembly instructions / PT - Instru¢des de montagem / ES -
Prospecto de montaje / DE - Montageanleitung / IT - Istruzioni di montaggio / NL -
Montagehandleiding / FI-Asennusohjeet / SV - Monteringsanvisningar

FR — IMPORTANT! CONSERVER POUR CONSULTATION ULTERIEURE: LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT
e A monter par un adulte. Un adulte doit vérifier le bon assemblage avant I'emploi

e Attention! tenir les vis et petits éléments et sachets hors de portée des enfants

e Bien identifier les éléments avant de commencer le montage

e Ne pas utiliser votre article lorsque I'un de ses éléments est cassé ou manquant

e En cas de probléeme contactez notre service aprés-vente

e Toujours suivre les instructions du fabricant

EN - IMPORTANT! KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY

e To be assembled by an adult. Assembly must be checked by an adult before use

e Warning ! keep all screws, small parts and plastic bags out of the reach of children
e Properly identify all parts before assembling

e Never use your item if any of its parts are broken or missing

e Should any problems arise, please contact our After Sales Service

e  Manufacturer's instructions shall be followed at all times

PT — IMPORTANTE! GUARDE PARA CONSULTA POSTERIOR: LER ESTAS INSTRUCOES
CUIDADOSAMENTE

e Aser montado por um adulto. Um adulto deve verificar a boa montagem antes da utilizagdo

e Atencdo! mantenha os parafusos, acessorios pequenos e saco de plastico fora do alcance das criancgas
e Identique bem os acessérios antes de comegar a montagem

e N3o utilizar o artigo se um dos elementos esta em falta ou danificado

e Para qualquer esclarecimento, contacte os nossos servigos através do telefone

e Asinstrucdes do fabricante devem ser sempre cumpridas

ES — IMPORTANTE! CONSERVAR PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS: LEER DETENIDAMENTE

e A montar por un adulto. Un adulto debe comprobar el buen montaje antes de la utilizacidn

e jAdvertencia! mantener los tornillos, los pequefios elementos y bolsitas fuera del alcance de los nifios
e |dentificar debidamente los elementos antes de empezar el montaje

e No utilizar este articulo si uno de los elementos falta o esta roto

e Sitiene problemas, contactar nuestro servicio postventa

e Deben seguirse siempre las instrucciones del fabricante

DE — WICHTIG! FUR SPATERE BEZUGNAHME AUFBEWAHREN: SORGFALTIG LESEN

e Von einem Erwachsenen zu montieren. Die korrekte Montage muss vor Gebrauch von einem Erwachsenen
gepriift werden

e Achtung! die Schrauben und kleinen Teile ausserhalb der Reichweite von Kindern lagern

e Vor Montagebeginn alle Teile identifizieren

e |hren Artikel nicht benutzen, wenn eines seiner Bestandteile beschadigt ist oder fehlt

e Im Problemfall Ihren Kundendienst anrufen

e  Stets die Herstelleranweisungen beachten




07/20 IMA-LITMIH-20

IT - IMPORTANTE! CONSERVARE QUESTE INFORMAZIONI PER ULTERIORI CONSULTAZIONI:
LEGGI ATTENTAMENTE

e |l montaggio deve essere eseguito da un adulto. Un adulto dovra verificare il corretto montaggio prima
dell'uso

e Avvertenza! tenere le viti ed i componenti di piccole dimensioni lontano dalla portata dei bambini

e Controllare i pezzi prima del montaggio

e L'articolo non deve essere utilizzato in caso di elementi mancanti o danneggiati

e |In caso di necessita contattare il nostro servizio post-vendita

e Seguire sempre le istruzioni del costruttore

NL - BELANGRIJK! BEWAAR VOOR LATERE RAADPLEGING: LEES AANDACHTIG

e Moet door een volwassene worden gemonteerd. Voor gebruik moet een volwassene controleren dat het
product goed in elkaar is gezet

e Opgelet! schroeven en kleine elementen en zakjes buiten bereik van kinderen houden

e De elementen goed identificeren alvorens met de montage te beginnen

e Uw artikel niet gebruiken wanneer een van de onderdelen kapot is of ontbreekt

e Neem bij problemen contact op met onze klantenservice

e Volg altijd de instructies van de fabrikant

FI — TARKEAA! SAILYTA TULEVIEN TARPEIDEN VARALTA: LUE HUOLELLISESTI
e Aijkuisen koottava. Aikuisen tulee varmistaa kunnollinen kokoaminen ennen kayttda

e  Varoitus! pida ruuvit, pienet osat ja pussit poissa lasten ulottuvilta

e Tunnista osat ennen kokoamisen aloittamista

e  Al4 kiyta tuotetta, jos jokin sen osista puuttuu tai on rikkoutunut

e  Ongelman tapauksessa, ottakaa yhteys jalkimyyntipalveluumme

e Valmistajan ohjeita on noudatettava aina

SV - VIKTIGT! SPARA FOR FRAMTIDA REFERENSER: LAS NOGA

e Ska monteras av en vuxen. Monteringen ska ses dver av en vuxen innan anvandning
e Varning! forvara skruvarna, smadelarna och pasarna utom rackhall for barn

e Leta upp samtliga delar innan du borjar monteringen

e Anvind aldrig denna produkt om nagon del saknas eller ar trasig

e  Om problem uppstar, kontakta var kundtjanst

e Tillverkarens instruktioner ska alltid foljas




0 BJSIT - AS / EISIesQ — | / uajapJapuo Jaw isfi] - IN

Jejap apuaebul Jon

02/10

/ usuodwiod 19p ejsIT - 1| / dsI8IaL — 30 / SOJUSWSS 8p ElsI - ST
/ soyusWa|e 8p EISIT - Lo / SHed JO IsIT - NT / SJUSWD|9 Sop 8)siT - Y4

0Z-HINLIT-VINI




07/20 IMA-LITMIH-20

(M6*50)
> (4*35)
(8*30)
AX23 3 @ .
N o ™
Bx23 E Cx46 ©
_ ” w >
VI856250; 7 PLOz213 TOU308 VBAPO435

(M6*30) ﬁ
=D - N

Ex4
a Gx32
D Hx20
VIS56230Z
TOU8233
TDF77
1 X v‘ A
ﬂ = »
CLE5083 ECRE12
VIS5091A540
X2
mf@ M
7‘9 bl
\? 172
\/ CLE5084




07/20 IMA-LITMIH-20

FR - Instruction de montage / EN - Assembly instructions / PT - Instrucées de montagem /
ES - Prospecto de montaje / DE - Montageanleitung / IT - Istruzioni di montaggio /
NL - Montagehandleiding / FI-Asennusohjeet / SV - Monteringsanvisningar

FR- Ecrou a positionner au marteau, I'ecrou doit étre a fleure du panneau

EN- Nut to be positioned with a hammer, the nut be flush with the panel

PT- Porca a ser posicionada com um martelo, a porca deve estar nivelada com o painel
ES- Tuerca para colocar con un martillo, la tuerca debe estar al ras del panel

DE- Um die Mutter mit einem Hammer zu positionieren, muss die Mutter bundig mit der
platte abschliel3en

IT- Dado da posizionare con un martello, il dado deve essere a filo con il pannello

NL- Moer moet worden geplaatst met een hamer, de moer moet gelijk liggen met het paneel
FI- Mutterin asettamiseksi vasaralla, mutterin on oltava tasossa paneelin kanssa

SV- Mutter som ska placeras med en hammare, mutteren maste vara i linje med panelen

Jx32

ECR612




07/20

TOU8233

ECR612

s

IMA-LITMIH-20




€€28N0L

80€NOL

0¢/10

OZ-HINLIT-VINI




07/20 IMA-LITMIH-20

=

TOU308 BOI93

N°3 9




07/20

N°4

IMA-LITMIH-20

TOU308

=

Ax4

VIS56250Z

=
Bx4 ﬁ

PLO2213

10




0¢/10

GoN

€6109

£€z8n0L
EXY I 7249
H
(=)

Z0SZ9SSIN
(0G.9IN)
/
/
/

€1¢eco1d

OZ-HINLIT-VINI

L




07/20

Jx4

N°6

ECR612

Gx4

TOU8233

(M6*50)

<>

Ax3

VI1S56250Z

IMA-LITMIH-20

,'J\

Bx3 ﬂ

PLO2213

12




07/20 IMA-LITMIH-20

FR- ATTENTION: 2 personnes pour le montage

EN- WARNING: 2 people for assembly

PT- AVISO: 2 pessoas para a montagem

ES- ADVERTENCIA: 2 personas para el montaje

DE- ACHTUNG: 2 personen zur montage

IT- AVWERTENZA: 2 persone per montaggio

NL- WAARSCHUWING: 2 personen voor de montage
Fl- VARIOTUS: 2 henkil6a kokoonpanoon
SV- VARNING: 2 personer till férsamlingen

(M6*50)

@

Ax4

S2

=~
Bxd m

VIS56250Z2 PLO2213

N°®7

13




07/20

N°8

FR- MONTAGE DE 2 ENSEMBLES IMA-LITMIH-20
EN- ASSEMBLY OF 2 SETS

PT- CONJUNTO DE 2 CONJUNTOS

ES- ENSAMBLAJE DE 2 JUEGOS

DE- ZUSAMMENBAU VON 2 SATZEN

IT- ASSEMBLAGGIO DI 2 SET

NL- MONTAGE VAN 2 SETS

FI- KOKOONPANO 2 SARJAA

SV- MONTERING AV 2 UPPSATTNINGAR

14




07/20

N°9

VIS5091A540

IMA-LITMIH-20

FR- MONTAGE DE 2 ENSEMBLES

EN- ASSEMBLY OF 2 SETS

PT- CONJUNTO DE 2 CONJUNTOS

ES- ENSAMBLAJE DE 2 JUEGOS

DE- ZUSAMMENBAU VON 2 SATZEN
ASSEMBLAGGIO DI 2 SET

MONTAGE VAN 2 SETS

FI- KOKOONPANO 2 SARJAA
MONTERING AV 2 UPPSATTNINGAR

1x

15




07/20

N°10

IMA-LITMIH-20

vertbaudet

REF.:  70501-1073 @
LOTN°:  000.000.000

s
VERTBAUDET
216 Rue winoc Chocqueel
59200 Tourcoing, France

TOU8233

16




07/20

N°11

IMA-LITMIH-20

17




07/20

N°12

TOU8233

IMA-LITMIH-20

18




07/20

N°13

VBAPO4035

IMA-LITMIH-20

92

72

\
T

-
N4/

1
i

AN

%/

N

19




07/20 FR- MONTAGE SANS TOBOGGAN IMA-LITMIR-20
EN- MOUNTING WITHOUT TOBOGGAN

PT- MONTAGEM SEM TOBOGGAN

ES- MONTAJE SIN TOBOGGAN

DE- MONTAGE OHNE TOBOGGAN

IT- MONTAGGIO SENZA TABOGANO

NL- MONTAGE ZONDER TOBOGGAN

FI- ASENNUS ILMAISESTI

SV- MONTERING UTAN TOBOGGAN

>

Bx2 ﬂ

PLO2213

TOU308

.
X
i
@
N
S O =«

TOU8233

N°14 20




GLloN

€1¢co1d

Z0ECIGSIN

I ¢X4
VXV /\@
(0£9N)

Z0GZ9GSIN

x4

(0S:9N)

\
\
\

/
/

Q

€€28N0oL

IE

g
\
\ m
\
v O
\ 8

—

> >
F I'm
/ /

i

@

— )

X9

. G

0¢/.0

OZ-HINWLIT-VINI




07/20

N°16

<SP

Bx2 ﬂ

PLO2213

FR- MONTAGE AVEC TOBOGGAN
EN- MOUNTING WITH TOBOGGAN
PT- MONTAGEM COM TOBOGGAN
ES- MONTAJE CON TOBOGGAN

DE- MONTAGE MIT TOBOGGAN

IT- MONTAGGIO CON TABOGANO
NL- MONTAGE MET TOBOGGAN

FI- ASENNUS TOBOGGANIN KANSSA
SV- MONTERING MED TOBOGGAN

Ex2

VIS56230Z

VIS56250Z

IMA-LITMIRH-20

22




02/10

LloN

0Z-HINLIT-VINI

€c




07/20

(M6*50)

VIS56250Z

<SP
Bx4 ﬂ

PLO2213

N°18

IMA-LITMIH-20

24




07/20

Ax3

N°19

IMA-LITMIH-20
(M6*50)

=

S

Bx3

VIS56250Z PLO2213

SOL
FR- PROTECTION (couverture ou carton d'emballage)
EN- PROTECTION (cover or cardboard box)
PT- PROTECAOQO (tampa ou caixa de papelao)

__ ES-PROTECCION (tapa o caja de carton)

- DE- SCHUTZ (Deckel oder Karton)
IT- PROTEZIONE (coperchio o scatola di cartone)
NL- BESCHERMING (deksel of kartonnen doos)
Fl- SUOJELU (kansi tai pahvilaatikko)
SV- SKYDD (lock eller kartong)

FR - Distribué par / EN - Distributed by / PT - Distribuido por / ES - Distribuido por /DE - Vertrieben von /
IT - distribuito da / NL - Gedistribueerd door / NL — Jalleenmyyja / SV - distribueras av :
VERBAUDET SAS - 216, rue Winoc Chocqueel - 59200 Tourcoing - FRANCE 25




